## 506691156 06/01/2021

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6737973

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LEE A. SMITH	05/12/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EROSION PREVENTION PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	1100 NASA PARKWAY, STE. 402	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77058	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9499950
Patent Number:	9605389
Patent Number:	10322525

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 817-504-6151

Email:roger@chauzalaw.comCorrespondent Name:ROGER N. CHAUZAAddress Line 1:532 SAMPAN DRIVEAddress Line 4:TOOL, TEXAS 75143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ERPP-25,018GM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROGER N. CHAUZA	
SIGNATURE:	/roger n. chauza/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Smith Patent Assignments#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056399 FRAME: 0459

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, RECEIPT OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED, Lee A. Smith, an individual having a mailing address of 4019 Walnut Pond Drive, Houston, Texas 77059 (hereafter "Assignor"), hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Erosion Prevention Products, LLC, a limited liability company having a business address of 1100 NASA Parkway, Suite 402, Houston Texas 77058 (hereafter "Assignee"), to its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and patents identified below:

- 1) U.S. Pat. No. 9,499,950, entitled "Revetment Block Mat with Linear Sides," issued November 22, 2016;
- 2) U.S. Pat. No. 9,605,389, entitled "Revetment Block Mat Using Toe Blocks with Linear Sides," issued March 28, 2017; and
- 3) U.S. Pat. No. 10,322,525, entitled "Universal Mold for Fabricating Revetment Blocks," issued June 18, 2019.

AND FURTHER SELLS, ASSIGNS, AND TRANSFERS to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the patents identified above, including any and all pre-issuance damages.

Assignor covenants that he is the sole owner and holder of record title to the above-identified United States Letters Patents and that he has full power to make the present assignment.

Signature

Name: Lee A. Smith

Signed

Date

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his name hereto.

Notary Signature

JOHN WAYNE PATTERSON
Notary Public, State of Texas
Comm. Expires 04-27-2025
Notary ID 126981873

Date Signed

05/12021

PATENT REEL: 056399 FRAME: 0460

**RECORDED: 06/01/2021**